
Illus<trated Canadian Forestry Magazine, Feb
St. Maurice Forest Prot. Ass'n.
R. Laidlaw Lumber Co_~-
J. R. Booth, Ltd-
R. J. Whitla Co. -
HOn. George Burchill-
New Brunswick Ry. Co.--
Prairie Nurseries Ltd.---
0. B. Davies Co.______
J. B. Snowball Co.____
N. S. Steel & Coal Co.----
J. R. ScobY_
Can. Land & Irrigation Co.__
F . A . S a b b a t o n - - - _ - _ _lion. Geo. Gordon---- -
A. H. Campbell_ _- _-
Alberta Clay Products Co_.
Jacob Kaufman --
Sir Geo. Perley--_ __
Otis Staples Lumber Co_~
Lethbridge Municipality..- -

Miramichi Lumber Co.__
H. A. Calvin-____
Laurentide Company-_
Laurentian, Forest Prot. Ass'n.
Brown Corporation--__
Canada Paper Company_ __
J. H. Ashdown Hardware Co.
Fraser & Co., Ottawa- _-
Fraser Companies, Ltd.--
Belgian Industrial Co. -
Crave', Biwgood & Co.__ -

Estate Wm. Hendrie-__
Abitibi Power & Paper Co.__
non. N. Curry- __ __
I)onnacona Paper Co.
Ontltio Paper Co.__
8panish River Pulp & Paper

Mills-
Logantown Municipality ---

?rîce Bros. & Co__
Brornpton Pulp & Paper Co.-
liammermill Paper Co_~ -

8t. Maurice Paper Co.__
lliterlake Tissue Milîs----

100.00
50.00

200.00
200.00

25.00
500.00
200.00
100.00
50.00

200.00
5.00

50.00
300.00
250.00

25.00
100.00

13.00
10.00

100.00
50.00
50.00
20.00

1,000.00
100.00
200.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
200.00

50.00
100.00
500.00
100.00
500.00
500.00

1,100.00
25.00

500.00
200.00

25.00
200.00
1 00.00

14,188.00

According to Sources.

rmber Companies-----
]p & Paper Companîes -- -
airie Province Co's. Gîfts....
scelaneous-

ti.11 Columbia-

lkatche wan--- - - -
w Bruswick--

4,468.00
6,425.00
2,990.00

305.00

14,188.00

$ 9,000.00
2,000.00
1 bo0.00
11~000.00
1,000.00

550.00

$1 5.050.00

TREES ON PRAIRIE FARMS.

In the case of two prairie farms of
equal size and fertility, one without trees
and the other sheltered with belts of trees,
there is no doubt the farm with trees is
worth several thousand dollars more than
the bare one. This is not only on the
score of sentiment and comfort but be-
cause ot the increased financial return.

ruary, 1922 623

THE U.S. PAPER INDUSTRY.

The United States has 818 paper and
322 pulp milîs.

Their product in 1920 passed the bil-
lion dollar point ini value.

Twenty-three companies report new
pulp milis erected or projected.

Number paper mills ini operation 1921,
1,700.

"Loyers of cris p, t resh, tasty vegeta bics and bright, beau tiful flowers
fresh from their own gardens, .shouId plan those garde ns long before
planting time."

HERE is our practical miethod of helping.
From our înany varieties of McDonald's
Tested Seeds we have selected an assort-

ment that wîll give you an ample supply for the
table throughout the season. And we
have flot forgotten the flowers.
It's a dandy collection and we know it
wîll please you. Why flot send us
$2.50 to-day so that you may be ail
ready to start your garden when the
season opens ?

By buying these or any of McDonald's
Tested Seeds you are "getting in line" as a
possible winner of one or more of the gold
prizes we are offering for the best results
for 1922 f romn McDonald's Seeds.
Details of this prize off er on pages 2 and 3
of our 1922 catalogue-send for your copy.

McDonald's Banner Collection of Vegetables
and Flowers for tne Garden:

AUl packets are full, regular size, and filled from our
finest selections of stock. Special cultural directions,'Ï~y~9 Vegetable Garden," also 'Annuals trom Seed" will be
supplied free witli every Collection.SE ED S MeDonald'a Banner Collection la ruade Up as follows:

1a oh. Bee Mcoal' 1  rd Blood Turnip.to the l lb. Corn, De Lue's Golden Giant.
V4L E F1 oz. Carrot Nantes, Hait long.

pkt. Cucumber, Devon White Spine.FALUE OFi pkt. Lettuce, Grand Rapids.
1 pkt. Lettuce, Improved Hanson.
1 pkt. Musk melon, Miller's Creani.
1 pkt. Water melon, Cole's Early.
%, oz. Onion, Prizetaker Red Globe.ý3-50i pkt. ParsleY, McDonald's Perfecta.
1 pkt. Parsnip, IMproved Hoilow Crown.
1 pkt. Plumpkin, Winter Luxury.

foir 1 pkt. Radish, Rosy Gem.1 pkt. Toniato, Bonny Best.
1 pkt. Squash, Hubbard.
1 pkt. Cabbage, MCDonald's First and Best.~2. 01 pkt. Cabbage, Danlsh Roundhead.V .50 1 pkt. Turnip, Danish Queen.

~ OSTPAIID one packet each of the tollowing cholce flowerPOSTP4ID Beds:Aster, ine Mixed.
-~ Balsani, Camellia ftowered.

poppy, McDonald's superb Shirley.
Morning Glory, Taîl Mlxed.ORDE NOWNasturtiumn, Dwart Mixed.ORDE NOWsweet Peas, McDonald's Rainbow Mixture.

NOTE_-Our 92 Catalogue is fu 1l
of information, pictures and gar-
den facts. You. will bc glad ta have
it, and we'II be glad ta send you

--ne--- 66 MAfrk,1 4


