St. Maurice Forest Prot. Ass'n.	100.00
R. Laidlaw Lumber Co	50.00
J. R. Booth, Ltd	200.00
R. I. Whitla Co.	200.00
R. J. Whitla Co	25.00
New Brunswick Ry. Co	500.00
Prairie Nurseries Ltd	
O D D : C	200.00
O. B. Davies Co.	100.00
J. B. Snowball Co	50.00
N. S. Steel & Coal Co	200.00
J. R. Scoby	5.00
J. R. ScobyCan. Land & Irrigation Co	50.00
r. A. Sabbaton	300.00
Hon. Geo. Gordon	250.00
A. H. Campbell	25.00
Alberta Clay Products Co	100.00
Jacob Kaufman	13.00
Sir Geo. Perley	10.00
Otis Staples Lumber Co	100.00
Lethbridge Municipality	50.00
Miramichi Lumber Co	
H A C-L-	50.00
H. A. Calvin	20.00
Laurentide Company	1,000.00
Laurentian Forest Prot. Ass'n.	100.00
Brown Corporation	200.00
Canada Paper Company	100.00
J. H. Ashdown Hardware Co.	100.00
Fraser & Co., Ottawa	100.00
Fraser Companies, Ltd	100.00
Belgian Industrial Co	200.00
Graves, Biwgood & Co	50.00
Estate Wm. Hendrie	100.00
Abitibi Power & Paper Co	500.00
Hon. N. Curry	100.00
Donnacona Paper Co.	500.00
Ontario Paner Co	500.00
Ontario Paper Co	300.00
Spanish River Pulp & Paper	
Mills Logantown Municipality	1,100.00
Logantown Municipality	25.00
Price Bros. & Co	500.00
Price Bros. & Co Brompton Pulp & Paper Co	200.00
lammermill Paper Co	25.00
ot. Maurice Paper Co	200.00
Interlake Tissue Mills	100.00
	100.00
	14,188.00
According to Sources	
Lumber Companies	4 468 00

Wiscellaneous 305	Lumber Companies Pulp & Paper Companies Prairie Province Co's. Gifts Miscellaneous	4,468.00 6,425.00 2,990.00 305.00
-------------------	---	--

Government Grants.

14,188.00

\$15,050.00

Dominion Ontario	\$ 9,000.00 2.000.00
British Columbia	1,500.00
QuebecSaskatchewan	1,000.00
New Brunswick	550.00

TREES ON PRAIRIE FARMS.

In the case of two prairie farms of equal size and fertility, one without trees and the other sheltered with belts of trees. there is no doubt the farm with trees is worth several thousand dollars more than the bare one. This is not only on the score of sentiment and comfort but because of the increased financial return.

THE U.S. PAPER INDUSTRY.

The United States has 818 paper and 322 pulp mills.

Their product in 1920 passed the billion dollar point in value.

Twenty-three companies report new pulp mills erected or projected.

Number paper mills in operation 1921,

1,700.

"Lovers of crisp, fresh, tasty vegetables and bright, beautiful flowers fresh from their own gardens, should plan those gardens long before planting time."

ment that will give you an ample supply for the

H ERE is our practical method of helping. From our many varieties of McDonald's Tested Seeds we have selected an assort-

> table throughout the season. And we have not forgotten the flowers.

> It's a dandy collection and we know it will please you. Why not send us \$2.50 to-day so that you may be all ready to start your garden when the season opens?

By buying these or any of McDonald's Tested Seeds you are "getting in line" as a possible winner of one or more of the gold prizes we are offering for the best results for 1922 from McDonald's Seeds.

Details of this prize offer on pages 2 and 3 of our 1922 catalogue—send for your copy.

McDonald's Banner Collection of Vegetables and Flowers for the Garden:

SEEDS to the VALUE OF POSTPAID ORDER NOW

All packets are full, regular size, and filled from our finest selections of stock. Special cultural directions, "Vegetable Garden," also "Annuals from Seed" will be supplied free with every Collection.

McDonald's Banner Collection is made up as follows:

onald's Banner Collection is made up as follows:

½ lb. Beans, Burpee's Kidney Wax.

1 oz. Beet, McDonald's Improved Blood Turnip.

½ lb. Corn, De Lue's Golden Giant.

1 oz. Carrot Nantes, Half long.

1 pkt. Cucumber, Devon White Spine.

1 pkt. Lettuce, Grand Rapids.

1 pkt. Lettuce, Improved Hanson.

1 pkt. Musk Melon, Miller's Cream.

1 pkt. Water Melon, Cole's Early.

½ oz. Onion, Prizetaker Red Globe.

1 pkt. Parsley, McDonald's Perfecta.

1 pkt. Parsley, McDonald's Perfecta.

1 pkt. Parsnip, Improved Hollow Crown.

1 pkt. Parsnip, Winter Luxury.

1 pkt. Radish, Rosy Gem.

1 pkt. Tomato, Bonny Best.

1 pkt. Cabbage, McDonald's First and Best.

1 pkt. Cabbage, Danish Roundhead.

1 pkt. Turnip, Danish Queen.

Also one packet each of the following choice flower seeds:

Aster, Fine Mixed. Aster, Fine Mixed.
Balsam, Camellia flowered.
Poppy, McDonald's superb Shirley.
Morning Glory, Tall Mixed.
Nasturtium, Dwarf Mixed.
Sweet Peas, McDonald's Rainbow Mixture.

NOTE—Our 1922 Catalogue is full of information, pictures and garden facts. You will be glad to have it, and we'll be glad to send you one.

Kenneth M'Donald & Sons Limited Seeds Offawa.Can.